Ref No.: FOI-2425-SG14771

Date FOI request received: 23rd May 2024

Date FOI response: 19th June 2024

REQUEST:

- 1. Do you have a mobile device management (MDM) system?
- 2. What is the name of the Mobile Device Management (MDM) system you use?
- 3. Is your mobile device management system managed by an external contractor?
- 4. Who is the external contractor that manages your mobile device management system?
- 5. How many corporate mobile phones (Apple, Android) do you have deployed?
- 6. How many Apple Mac Computers do you have deployed?
- 7. How many tablets/iPads do you have deployed?
- 8. Where do you purchase your Apple equipment from?
- 9. What is your allocated budget for mobile device management per year?
- 10. Please, could you provide a name, email, and phone number of the IT director in the Trust?

OUR RESPONSE:

- 1. . Yes
- 2. . Workspace ONE
- 3. **.** No
- 4. **.** N/A
- 5..7500
- 6..0
- 7. . 306
- 8. . Various NHS framework supplies depending on delivery dates, costs, and stock levels.
- 9. No specific figure is part of the overall contract.
- 10.Gareth Jones, Director of Leicestershire Health Informatics Service. (LHIS)

In accordance with the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations we withhold permission for you to either store these details on your database or make unsolicited contact for marketing purposes.